Resolution No. 1476

A resolution of the Okanogan Public Utility District No. 1 declaring support and adoption of the Okanogan County All Hazard Mitigation Plan including Community Wildfire Protection Plan and Terrorism Mitigation Plan components.

- Whereas, the Okanogan Public Utility District No. 1 supports the Okanogan County All Hazard Mitigation Plan, and
- Whereas, the Okanogan Public Utility District No. 1 has participated in the development of the Okanogan County All Hazard Mitigation Plan, and
- Whereas, the Okanogan County All Hazard Mitigation Plan will be utilized as a guide for planning as related to FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation, National Fire Plan, Healthy Forests Restoration Act, and other purposes as deemed appropriate by the Okanogan Public Utility District No. 1, and
- Therefore be it resolved, that the Okanogan Public Utility District No. 1 does hereby adopt, support, and will facilitate the implementation of the Okanogan County All Hazard Mitigation Plan including Community Wildfire Protection Plan and Terrorism Mitigation Plan components as deemed appropriate.

Passed and approved this	6th	Day of	January	, 2009 by the Board of
Commissioners of	Okano	gan Publ	ic Utility D	District No. 1 located in
Okanogan County,	, Washi	ington.		

Trish Butler, President

David A. Womack, Vice President

ATTEST:

Ernest J. Bolz, Sepretary

APPROVED:

Michael D. Howe, Legal Counsel